Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAGGAGEDIRECT.COM, INC.	09/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.	
Street Address:	7251 W. Lake Mead, Suite 530	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11081053	
Patent Number:	6512964	
Patent Number:	6807458	
Patent Number:	7079921	
Patent Number:	7096089	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: mborghese@weidemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Borghese

Address Line 1: 7251 W. Lake Mead, Suite 530
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WDMLR.0001G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Borghese

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0911

500363770

11081

H \$200

Ö

Total Attachments: 2 source=A544200-234730_JUDG_Judgment#page1.tif source=A544200-234730_JUDG_Judgment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0912

			09/27/2007 10:43:45 AM		
	1	JUDG Mark Borghese, Esq.	CRay 205		
	2	Nevada Bar No. 6231	CLERK OF THE COURT		
	3	WEIDE & MILLER, LTD. 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530			
	4	Las Vegas, NV 89128 Tel. (702) 382-4804			
	5	Fax (702) 382-4805			
	6	Attorneys for Plaintiffs			
	7	DISTRICT COURT			
	8	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA			
	9	WEIDE AND MILLER, LTD., a Nevada limited) Case No.: A544200		
	10	liability company,)		
530	11	Plaintiff,) Dept.: 6		
WEIDE & MILLER, LTD. 7251 WEST LAKE MEAD BLVD. SUITE 530 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128 11 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	12	VS.)) JUDGMENT		
	13	BAGGAGEDIRECT.COM, INC., a Delaware)		
MILI MEAD , NEV	14	corporation, STEVE QUACKENBUSH an)		
DE & LAKE VEGAS	15	individual, RANDY TEFFETELLER, an individual, and DOES I through XX, inclusive,)		
WEII WEST LAS	16	Defendants.)		
7251	17				
د مغ	-1 8	An Application having been duly made by F	Plaintiff for judgment against Defendant		
SEP	الم	BaggageDirect.com, Inc. and the default of said Defendant having been entered for failure to			
1 3 2067	2 0	answer or otherwise defend the Complaint, and it appearing that said Defendant is not in the			
RECENTED SEP 13 2007	military service of the United States and is not an infant or incompetent person and good cause				
	22	appearing therefore,			
	23	///			
SEP 13 21 21 21	24	<i></i>			
	AFC AFC	///			
		///			
	7				
	28				
		MRB-W-1021.doc 1			

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0913

IT IS HEREBY ORDEREI	, ADJUDGED AND DECREED	that Plaintiff recover from
----------------------	------------------------	-----------------------------

Defendant BaggageDirect.com, Inc. the principal sum of sum of \$21,423.35 together with costs in the amount of \$319.95.

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

Submitted by:

WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.

Mark Borghese

7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530

Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 Attorneys for Plaintiff

MRB-W-1021.doc

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0914